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540 Cedar Circle, Annandale, MN 55302
FobbeContracting.com

Wet Tapping

Existing Pipe Size x
Outlet Size

4” X 4!!

6” X 4!!

6” X 6”

8” X 4!!

8” X 6”

8” X 8”

10” x 4”

10" x 6”

10" x 8”

10” x 10”

12” x 4”

12" x6”

12" x 8”

12” x 10”

12” x12”

14” or 16” x 4”

14” or 16” x 6”

14” or 16” x 8”

*14” or 16” x 10”

*14” or 16” x 12”

*18”, 20” or 24” x 6”

*18”, 20” or 24” x 8”

*18”,20” or 24” x 12”

*3-week lead time on bigger highlighted sizes

Call for pricing on 2” and smaller taps

ESTD & 1989 Scheduling
Greg: 320.267.0718

Greg@fobbecontracting.com

FOBBE ot

C ONTRACTING

Kelly: 320.267.0841
Kelly@fobbecontracting.com

38TH YEAR OF SERVICE

Price
$3,015
$3,010
$3,670
$3,140
$3,670
$5,055
$3,315
$3,830
$5,000
$7,435
$3,385
$3,845
$4,945
$7,730
$9,145
$3,895
$4,640
$5,750
$8,145
$9,210
$5,360
$6,550
$10,475

Core Drilling

Prices below are based on 48” structures, larger structers
may be more.

Services Price

For 4”, 6” and 8” pipe provided

with watertight rubber boot $850
If cutting out the invert

is needed (bench) Add $300
For 10” and 12” pipe provided

with watertight rubber boot $950
For 15” PVC pipe with boot $1,530
For 20” hole only $1,230
For 18” PVC pipe with boot $1,850
For 24” hole only $1,280
For 30” hole only $1,500
For 24” PVC SDR 35 pipe

with boot $2,300

If cutting out the invert
is needed (bench) Add $300

Hydrant Repair & Lowering

Services

Valve seat problems
Install break-offs

Custom made extensions
Switch-out nozzles

Cut and groove broken barrels

Valve Insertion

Services

Installation of inline gate valves — 4” to 16”

The contractor is responsible for flushing of fillings and blocking under valves. Call for price on HDPE or PCCP (concrete cylinder pipe).
Stainless tapping sleeve and gate valve are provided — valve box NOT included. If the job is more than 75 miles from Annandale, MN,
add $3.50 per mile for each additional mile to and from the job site. This is a price guide. Some cities have special requirements.

*We need to be notified if the job is AIS or BABA required.* December, January, February add 10% as Winter Work applies.



