

# 2026 Pricing Guide

540 Cedar Circle, Annandale, MN 55302  
FobbeContracting.com



38TH YEAR OF SERVICE

**Scheduling**  
Greg: 320.267.0718  
Greg@fobbecontracting.com

**Office**  
Kelly: 320.267.0841  
Kelly@fobbecontracting.com

## Wet Tapping

### Existing Pipe Size x Outlet Size

Existing Pipe Size x Outlet Size	Price
4" x 4" _____	\$3,015
6" x 4" _____	\$3,010
6" x 6" _____	\$3,670
8" x 4" _____	\$3,140
8" x 6" _____	\$3,670
8" x 8" _____	\$5,055
10" x 4" _____	\$3,315
10" x 6" _____	\$3,830
10" x 8" _____	\$5,000
10" x 10" _____	\$7,435
12" x 4" _____	\$3,385
12" x 6" _____	\$3,845
12" x 8" _____	\$4,945
12" x 10" _____	\$7,730
12" x 12" _____	\$9,145
14" or 16" x 4" _____	\$3,895
14" or 16" x 6" _____	\$4,640
14" or 16" x 8" _____	\$5,750
*14" or 16" x 10" _____	\$8,145
*14" or 16" x 12" _____	\$9,210
*18", 20" or 24" x 6" _____	\$5,360
*18", 20" or 24" x 8" _____	\$6,550
*18", 20" or 24" x 12" _____	\$10,475

**\*3-week lead time on bigger highlighted sizes**  
Call for pricing on 2" and smaller taps

## Core Drilling

Prices below are based on 48" structures, larger structures may be more.

Services	Price
For 4", 6" and 8" pipe provided with watertight rubber boot _____	\$850
If cutting out the invert is needed (bench) _____	Add \$300
For 10" and 12" pipe provided with watertight rubber boot _____	\$950
For 15" PVC pipe with boot _____	\$1,530
For 20" hole only _____	\$1,230
For 18" PVC pipe with boot _____	\$1,850
For 24" hole only _____	\$1,280
For 30" hole only _____	\$1,500
For 24" PVC SDR 35 pipe with boot _____	\$2,300
If cutting out the invert is needed (bench) _____	Add \$300

## Hydrant Repair & Lowering

Services
Valve seat problems
Install break-offs
Custom made extensions
Switch-out nozzles
Cut and groove broken barrels

## Valve Insertion

Services
Installation of inline gate valves – 4" to 16"

The contractor is responsible for flushing of fillings and blocking under valves. Call for price on HDPE or PCCP (concrete cylinder pipe). Stainless tapping sleeve and gate valve are provided – valve box NOT included. If the job is more than 75 miles from Annandale, MN, add \$3.50 per mile for each additional mile to and from the job site. This is a price guide. Some cities have special requirements.

**\*We need to be notified if the job is AIS or BABA required.\* December, January, February add 10% as Winter Work applies.**